AD5541/AD5542 Data Sheet
Rev. F | Page 2 of 20
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Functional Block Diagrams ............................................................. 1
Product Highlights ........................................................................... 1

Data Sheet AD5541/AD5542
Rev. F | Page 17 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 INL  DNL  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
AD5541CR ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD5541CRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD5541CRZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD5541LR ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541LR-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541LRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541LRZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541BR ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541BRZ ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541BRZ-REEL ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JR  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JR-REEL7  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JRZ ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JRZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541AR  ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541AR-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541ARZ ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541ARZ-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5542CR  ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542CR-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542CRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542CRZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542LR  ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542LRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542BR  ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542BRZ ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542BRZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JR  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JR-REEL7  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JRZ ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JRZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542AR  ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542AR-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542ARZ ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542ARZ-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
EVAL-AD5541/42EBZ    Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.